5.06 Penalties - Any person violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall be guilty of a 

misdemeanor, each day or portion thereof constituting a separate offense. Each offense may be 

punishable by a term of jail confinement not to exceed one hundred eighty (180) days and/or a 

fine not exceeding Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars ($499.00). 

Section 6: Landmarks Survey, Nomination, and Designation Process 

6.01 Historic Resources Survey - The Landmark Commission shall annually update the historical 

resources inventory to identify historical properties, and historical districts that may have

[...]

5.06 Penalties - Any person violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall be guilty of a 
misdemeanor, each day or portion thereof constituting a separate offense. Each offense may 
be punishable by a term of jail confinement not to exceed one hundred eighty (180) days 
and/or a fine not exceeding Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars ($499.00). 

Section 6: Landmarks Survey, Nomination, and Designation Process 

6.01 6.01 Historic Resources Survey - The Landmarks Commission shall annually update the 
historical resources inventory to identify historical properties, and historical districts that may have